
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T4  T1  1   Brigham Young 288  283  283       854  +2 
2  T3  2   Miami 282  292  283       857  +5 
7  7  T3   UTSA 290  289  285       864  +12 

14  T3  T3   Augusta 296  278  290       864  +12 
T4  6  T3   Chattanooga 288  290  286       864  +12 
1  T1  6   Tennessee 280  291  295       866  +14 
3  T3  7   Texas Tech 284  290  294       868  +16 

12  9  8   Maryland 294  289  286       869  +17 
T10  12  9   Virginia Tech 293  294  284       871  +19 
T8  T10  10   East Tennessee St. 291  294  288       873  +21 
6  8  11   Kent State 289  293  296       878  +26 

T10  T10  12   Middle Tennessee 293  292  295       880  +28 
13  T13  T13   College of Charleston 295  295  294       884  +32 
T8  T13  T13   Charlotte 291  299  294       884  +32 
15  15  15   Mercer University 298  296  296       890  +38 
16  16  16   Eastern Kentucky 306  298  299       903  +51 
17  17  17   South Dakota State 309  302  300       911  +59 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Brigham Young 288 283 283 854

T4 Allysha Mae Mateo (2) 71 71 70 212

T12 Kerstin Fotu (5) 68 68 79 215

T20 Lila Galeai (1) 73 73 71 217

31 Annick Haczkiewicz (3) 76 74 69 219

T44 Adeline Anderson (4) 78 71 73 222

2 Miami 282 292 283 857

T4 Anna Backman (2) 69 73 70 212

T9 Kristyna Frydlova (4) 69 73 72 214

T16 Daniella Barrett (5) 74 76 66 216

T51 Sara Byrne (1) 78 70 75 223

T51 Franziska Sliper (3) 70 78 75 223

T3 UTSA 290 289 285 864

T9 Hannah Holzmann (4) 69 75 70 214

T12 Camryn Carreon (3) 73 72 70 215

T32 Hunter Nugent (1) 74 73 73 220

T32 Nicole Polivchak (2) 75 73 72 220

T32 Ana Gonzalez (5) 74 71 75 220

T3 Augusta 296 278 290 864

1 Chloe Holder (2) 71 67 69 207

T12 Kennedy Carroll (3) 73 69 73 215

T58 Napabhach Boon-In (1) 76 74 74 224

T64 Mary Hunt Murray (5) 80 68 78 226

T70 Natalia Yoko (4) 76 78 74 228

T3 Chattanooga 288 290 286 864

T2 Dorota Zalewska (1) 68 71 72 211

T2 Esme Hamilton (2) 72 70 69 211

T39 Megan Docherty (5) 76 73 72 221

T67 Beatriz Barrios (4) 72 80 75 227

T77 Carolina Hortian (3) 81 76 73 230

6 Tennessee 280 291 295 866

T16 Vanessa Gilly (4) 70 72 74 216

T20 Nicole Whiston (1) 71 74 72 217

T26 Bailey Davis (5) 73 72 73 218

T32 Hadley Walts (2) 70 74 76 220

T32 Mikayla Bardwell (3) 69 73 78 220

7 Texas Tech 284 290 294 868

T4 Amy Taylor (3) 69 71 72 212

T16 Linyu (Anna) Dong (4) 70 72 74 216

T44 Chelsea Romas (5) 72 72 78 222

T58 Gala Dumez (2) 73 75 76 224

63 Chiara Horder (1) 77 76 72 225
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Maryland 294 289 286 869

8 Patricie Mackova (1) 76 70 67 213

T9 Karla Vazquez Setz (5) 73 68 73 214

T20 Panassaya Somchit (3) 70 76 71 217

T64 Maria Vittoria Corbi (2) 75 76 75 226

81 Elena Verticchio (4) 82 75 75 232

9 Virginia Tech 293 294 284 871

T4 Ginnie Lee (4) 71 73 68 212

T16 Emily Mahar (3) 70 74 72 216

T39 Becca DiNunzio (2) 75 75 71 221

T74 Alyssa Montgomery (5) 77 72 80 229

T85 Keera Foocharoen (1) 81 81 73 235

10 East Tennessee St. 291 294 288 873

T20 Sera Hasegawa (1) 71 73 73 217

T26 Tereza Melecka (3) 75 74 69 218

T26 Grace Chin (4) 75 69 74 218

T32 Hollie Muse (2) 70 78 72 220

T82 Alex Crafton (5) 75 78 80 233

11 Kent State 289 293 296 878

T44 Chloe Salort (4) 73 74 75 222

T51 Jennifer Gu (2) 79 72 72 223

T58 Mayka Hoogeboom (3) 77 73 74 224

T58 Valentina Albertazzi (5) 73 74 77 224

90 Emily Price (1) 66 0 75 141

12 Middle Tennessee 293 292 295 880

T20 Caroline Caudill (2) 74 73 70 217

T32 Taylor Edlin (5) 74 74 72 220

T39 Molly Bebelaar (4) 74 71 76 221

T58 Catherine Caudill (3) 72 74 78 224

T77 Sophie Burks (1) 73 80 77 230

T13 College of Charleston 295 295 294 884

T44 Viktoria Hund (1) 79 69 74 222

T44 Jodee Tindal (2) 73 77 72 222

T44 Emma Schimpf (4) 73 74 75 222

T51 Smith Knaffle (5) 75 75 73 223

T74 Emily Dunlap (3) 74 78 77 229

T13 Charlotte 291 299 294 884

T12 Jennifer Rosenburg (2) 73 69 73 215

T26 Mia Samuelsson (1) 68 76 74 218

T51 Kaiyuree Moodley (4) 73 77 73 223

T70 Kayla Bartemeyer (5) 77 77 74 228

88 Charlotte Lafourcade (3) 79 80 80 239

15 Mercer University 298 296 296 890

T39 Hailey Katona (2) 73 71 77 221

T39 Kate Song (3) 77 75 69 221

T64 Carol Pyon (4) 75 74 77 226

T67 Laila Hrindova (1) 76 76 75 227

T70 Mikayla Dubnik (5) 74 79 75 228

16 Eastern Kentucky 306 298 299 903

T44 Ragga Kristinsdottir (1) 73 75 74 222

T70 Elisa Orduna Shackleton (2) 75 84 69 228

T77 Rylea Marcum (3) 77 72 81 230

80 Maddie Hensley (5) 81 75 75 231

89 Vilma Efraimsson (4) 82 76 82 240
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 South Dakota State 309 302 300 911

T51 Mia Seeman (3) 77 73 73 223

T67 Shakira Kuys (2) 78 75 74 227

T82 Hester Sicking (5) 78 75 80 233

84 Alex Kandolin (4) 76 80 78 234

87 Lani Potter (1) 83 79 75 237
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T20 Kayla Holden (Tennessee) 74 71 72 217

T26 Angela Garvin (Maryland) 73 72 73 218

T51 Symone Henriques (Virginia Tech) 72 76 75 223

T74 Madison Smith (Middle Tennessee) 77 78 74 229

T85 Ellie Darnell (East Tennessee St.) 79 78 78 235
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Chloe Holder  Augusta  71   67  69       207  -6   
3 T2   Dorota Zalewska  Chattanooga  68   71  72       211  -2   

T6 T2   Esme Hamilton  Chattanooga  72   70  69       211  -2   
T6 T4   Anna Backman  Miami  69   73  70       212  -1   
4 T4   Amy Taylor  Texas Tech  69   71  72       212  -1   

T6 T4   Allysha Mae Mateo  Brigham Young  71   71  70       212  -1   
T15 T4   Ginnie Lee  Virginia Tech  71   73  68       212  -1   
T31 8   Patricie Mackova  Maryland  76   70  67       213  E   
5 T9   Karla Vazquez Setz  Maryland  73   68  73       214  +1   

T15 T9   Hannah Holzmann  UTSA  69   75  70       214  +1   
T6 T9   Kristyna Frydlova  Miami  69   73  72       214  +1   
1 T12   Kerstin Fotu  Brigham Young  68   68  79       215  +2   

T6 T12   Kennedy Carroll  Augusta  73   69  73       215  +2   
T24 T12   Camryn Carreon  UTSA  73   72  70       215  +2   
T6 T12   Jennifer Rosenburg  Charlotte  73   69  73       215  +2   
T6 T16   Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee  70   72  74       216  +3   
T56 T16   Daniella Barrett  Miami  74   76  66       216  +3   
T15 T16   Emily Mahar  Virginia Tech  70   74  72       216  +3   
T6 T16   Linyu (Anna) Dong  Texas Tech  70   72  74       216  +3   
T35 T20   Caroline Caudill  Middle Tennessee  74   73  70       217  +4   
T24 T20   Nicole Whiston  Tennessee  71   74  72       217  +4   
T31 T20   Lila Galeai  Brigham Young  73   73  71       217  +4   
T31 T20   Panassaya Somchit  Maryland  70   76  71       217  +4   
T24 T20   Kayla Holden *  Tennessee  74   71  72       217  +4   
T15 T20   Sera Hasegawa  East Tennessee St.  71   73  73       217  +4   
T24 T26   Bailey Davis  Tennessee  73   72  73       218  +5   
T15 T26   Mia Samuelsson  Charlotte  68   76  74       218  +5   
T15 T26   Grace Chin  East Tennessee St.  75   69  74       218  +5   
T24 T26   Angela Garvin *  Maryland  73   72  73       218  +5   
T50 T26   Tereza Melecka  East Tennessee St.  75   74  69       218  +5   
T56 31   Annick Haczkiewicz  Brigham Young  76   74  69       219  +6   
T15 T32   Hadley Walts  Tennessee  70   74  76       220  +7   
T6 T32   Mikayla Bardwell  Tennessee  69   73  78       220  +7   
T24 T32   Ana Gonzalez  UTSA  74   71  75       220  +7   
T40 T32   Nicole Polivchak  UTSA  75   73  72       220  +7   
T40 T32   Taylor Edlin  Middle Tennessee  74   74  72       220  +7   
T35 T32   Hunter Nugent  UTSA  74   73  73       220  +7   
T40 T32   Hollie Muse  East Tennessee St.  70   78  72       220  +7   
T67 T39   Kate Song  Mercer University  77   75  69       221  +8   
T50 T39   Megan Docherty  Chattanooga  76   73  72       221  +8   
T24 T39   Molly Bebelaar  Middle Tennessee  74   71  76       221  +8   
T15 T39   Hailey Katona  Mercer University  73   71  77       221  +8   
T56 T39   Becca DiNunzio  Virginia Tech  75   75  71       221  +8   
T40 T44   Ragga Kristinsdottir  Eastern Kentucky  73   75  74       222  +9   

T56 T44   Jodee Tindal  College of Charleston  73   77  72       222  +9 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Mercedes-Benz Intercollegiate
Cherokee Country Club

Knoxville, TN
2021 Mercedes-Benz 

Dates: Sep 20 - Sep 21 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T35 T44   Chloe Salort  Kent State  73   74  75       222  +9   
T35 T44   Emma Schimpf  College of Charleston  73   74  75       222  +9   
T15 T44   Chelsea Romas  Texas Tech  72   72  78       222  +9   
T40 T44   Viktoria Hund  College of Charleston  79   69  74       222  +9   
T50 T44   Adeline Anderson  Brigham Young  78   71  73       222  +9   
T65 T51   Jennifer Gu  Kent State  79   72  72       223  +10   
T56 T51   Kaiyuree Moodley  Charlotte  73   77  73       223  +10   
T40 T51   Symone Henriques *  Virginia Tech  72   76  75       223  +10   
T40 T51   Sara Byrne  Miami  78   70  75       223  +10   
T40 T51   Franziska Sliper  Miami  70   78  75       223  +10   
T56 T51   Smith Knaffle  College of Charleston  75   75  73       223  +10   
T56 T51   Mia Seeman  South Dakota State  77   73  73       223  +10   
T31 T58   Catherine Caudill  Middle Tennessee  72   74  78       224  +11   
T40 T58   Gala Dumez  Texas Tech  73   75  76       224  +11   
T56 T58   Napabhach Boon-In  Augusta  76   74  74       224  +11   
T35 T58   Valentina Albertazzi  Kent State  73   74  77       224  +11   
T56 T58   Mayka Hoogeboom  Kent State  77   73  74       224  +11   
T71 63   Chiara Horder  Texas Tech  77   76  72       225  +12   
T40 T64   Mary Hunt Murray  Augusta  80   68  78       226  +13   
T65 T64   Maria Vittoria Corbi  Maryland  75   76  75       226  +13   
T50 T64   Carol Pyon  Mercer University  75   74  77       226  +13   
T67 T67   Laila Hrindova  Mercer University  76   76  75       227  +14   
T67 T67   Beatriz Barrios  Chattanooga  72   80  75       227  +14   
T71 T67   Shakira Kuys  South Dakota State  78   75  74       227  +14   
T71 T70   Mikayla Dubnik  Mercer University  74   79  75       228  +15   
T77 T70   Natalia Yoko  Augusta  76   78  74       228  +15   
T86 T70   Elisa Orduna Shackleton  Eastern Kentucky  75   84  69       228  +15   
T77 T70   Kayla Bartemeyer  Charlotte  77   77  74       228  +15   
T50 T74   Alyssa Montgomery  Virginia Tech  77   72  80       229  +16   
79 T74   Madison Smith *  Middle Tennessee  77   78  74       229  +16   

T67 T74   Emily Dunlap  College of Charleston  74   78  77       229  +16   
T50 T77   Rylea Marcum  Eastern Kentucky  77   72  81       230  +17   
T71 T77   Sophie Burks  Middle Tennessee  73   80  77       230  +17   
T82 T77   Carolina Hortian  Chattanooga  81   76  73       230  +17   
T80 80   Maddie Hensley  Eastern Kentucky  81   75  75       231  +18   
T82 81   Elena Verticchio  Maryland  82   75  75       232  +19   
T71 T82   Hester Sicking  South Dakota State  78   75  80       233  +20   
T71 T82   Alex Crafton  East Tennessee St.  75   78  80       233  +20   
T80 84   Alex Kandolin  South Dakota State  76   80  78       234  +21   
T88 T85   Keera Foocharoen  Virginia Tech  81   81  73       235  +22   
T82 T85   Ellie Darnell *  East Tennessee St.  79   78  78       235  +22   
T88 87   Lani Potter  South Dakota State  83   79  75       237  +24   

T86 88   Charlotte Lafourcade  Charlotte  79   80  80       239  +26 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

85 89   Vilma Efraimsson  Eastern Kentucky  82   76  82       240  +27   
90 -    Emily Price  Kent State  66  D  75       -     -      
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